X CERAMICCORPEER BRAICBEDTACERLTLEZW,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I'emploi!

Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de comenzar el montaje.

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

KYOSHG
MoitorSporis
{
1:10 Scale Radio Controlled Electric Powered 2WD Buggy Car EZ Series kit Y2V RIYA5—

OZL2N=HDETZEE / SAFETY PRECAUTIONS / Sicherheitshinweise / PRECAUTIONS D'EMPLOIS / Precauciones de seguridad ... __ 2~4

@ticZ2 234 / ltems Required for Operation / Das Notwendige Zubehér / Matériel Nécessaire / Para Su Funcionamiento ._____________ 5
@HII THIDEE / Before You Begin / Bevor Sie Beginnen / Avant de Commencer / Antes de Empezar ... ____......______. 5~6
@ADL T / Assembly / Das Bauen / Assemblage / Montaje .. 7~13
@/\y T U—DEfHT / Installing Battery / Akku einsetzen / Installation de la batterie / Instalacion de la bateria ... __________________.__ 14
@{EF = v ¥ / Checking Operation / Funktionspriifung / Vérification avant utilisation / Comprobaciones ... ... ______.___.____.___._. 15
@ESCODETE / Setting of the ESC / Einstellung des ESC / Réglage de la CES / Ajustede laESC ____ . ... 16 ~17
@77 ##X| / Exploded view / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece .. . .. 18 ~ 23
@/ —Y U XN / Spare parts & Optional pars . - - - - 24 ~ 25

N

[ A\ REOEOHOEEEE
CORBIRMIRBEIMATRSDFLA!

BRAER<H> TWBAICT RINA R EZFIFERICHEITTZE L,

A UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

This radio control model is not a toy!

@It's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an experienced
modeler before operating this vehicle.

@Keep out of the reach of children!

@Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are responsible for this
vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation.

@Always keep this instruction manual for quick reference.

@Taking out liability insurance is recommended.

A ACHTUNG!

Dieses Modell ist kein Spielzeug!
@Anféanger soliten méglichst Rat bei Modellbaukundigen einholen, um das Modell richtig
zusammenzubauen und gefahrlos bedienen zu kénnen.
@Bauen Sie dieses Modell nur auBer Reichweite von Kindern zusammen!
@Treffen Sie gentigend Sicherheitsvorkehrungen, bevor Sie |hr Modell bedienen! Sie
alleine tragen die Verantwortung fiir Ihr Modell und dessen gefahrlose Bedienung!
@Bitte bewahren Sie diese Dokumentation zur spateren Verwendung auf.

O DEMIIHBWEREZERIFT 2L SICRKREIENTVWE T, L TICRIBNRRTTIZ,

ONE VRN HBDT, MBI THEERBHEDOFNE EHBVWITHY
BIBSTLRLEL,

@FH U TELLHHIE, A—DEREEZ TREEHRL TH 5,
BHEZH > TRELHSIEEL,

@ET Tk, SAENNDOTHRSNS L SICAYIICREL T IEE W,

OZVIAVRBICIMA L TREICELAHEL &£ 50

A ATTENTION!
Ce modéle n’est pas un jouet!

@Si vous étes débutant dans le modéle réduit, prenez conseils auprés de
modélistes confirmés afin d’utiliser votre modele dans des conditions optimales.

@Assemblez ce kit en dehors de la portée de jeunes enfants!

@Prenez des précautions lors de I'utilisation. Vous seul étes responsable des
évolutions de votre modéle. La société KYOSHO ou son distributeur ne
peuvent en aucun cas étre tenus responsables des accidents pouvant survenir
lors de I'utilisation de ce modeéle!

@Gardez cette notice a portée de main afin de vous y référer rapidement.

A PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Este modelo R/C no es un juguete
@Los no iniciados en este hobby deberan ser aconsejados por expertos antes de
comenzar el montaje de este modelo.
@Realice el montaje en un lugar fuera del alcance de los nifios.
@Siempre extreme las medidas de seguridad. Usted es el Gnico responsable del
funcionamiento de su modelo.
@Mantenga este manual siempre a mano

J

ﬁ © Copyright 2014 KYOSHO CORPORATION /22 fElfrinE e
I 30832T4-T01

HKUBHROIH, FERMKELET 2580 H D ET, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice! *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich!
*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso

(FOZEIA )
No. 30832T4



TLEDT=HD;EZHIA / SAFETY PRECAUTIONS / Sicherheitshinweise
PRECAUTIONS D'EMPLOIS / Precauciones de seguridad

3T - ETORICBIBHRH<SIESWN,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.
Lesen Sie die Anleitung aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie das Modell in Betrieb nehmen.
Lire attentivement cette notice avant de commencer I'assemblage de votre modéle.
Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de montar y rodar su modelo.

EEV—7 I ERVPERCEXGERELIRET STREISSIBRETRLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
ACHTUNG! : Dieses Symbol warnt vor Verletzungen!

ATTENTION! :Ce symbole vous indique un danger physique éventuel.

AVISO! : Este signo le indica cuando hay que prestar especial atencién para evitar danos a

personas y propiedades.

Rrikv—2 P ENPHEOREE GRS, PO TRWIBWT EZRLET,

PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage
or accidents.

BITTE NIEMALS : Dieses Symbol warnt vor Handlungen, die das Produkt beschadigen kénnen!

NE PAS FAIRE : Ce symbole vous informe de ce que "VOUS NE DEVEZ PAS FAIRE".

PROHIBIDO : Este signo le indica acciones que NO debe realizar para evitar posibles accidentes.

@ COEMIE. AR RERREMER T, MEATRBDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!
Dieses Modell ist kein Spielzeug, geeignet fiir Modellsportler ab 14 Jahren.
CE PRODUIT N'EST PAS UN JOUET ! Ce produit est un modéle réduit radiocommandé.
Este modelo no es un juguete, es un modelo radiocontrolado.

@ COBRERELOcHIC, ETADHILTY, ETERDAVYTF VA, AT avORBBREZEIBWVWET,

To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.
Do routine maintenance work after operation. Replacement parts and option parts are available separately.

Das Modell ist weitestgehend vormontiert. Komplettieren Sie die Montage und fiihren Sie regelmaBig Wartungsarbeiten durch.
Durch den Einbau von passenden KYOSHO-Tuningteilen, kann die Leistung des Modells weiter optimiert werden. Ersatz- &
Tuningteile sind einzeln erhéltlich.

Pour utiliser et profiter de ce modéle, compléter I'assemblage suivant les instructions, effectuer les maintenances
et les réparations nécessaires. Ajouter des options Kyosho afin d'accroitre les performances du modéle selon votre pilotage.

Para disfrutar al maximo de su modelo, realice el montaje de manera correcta, un correcto mantenimiento e instale
las piezas opcionales que desee. Realice el mantenimiento necesario después de rodar. KYOSHO tiene a su
disposicion gran variedad de repuestos y piezas opcionales.

@7 AVEZEBHPHABXOEME. FLWAZRD EXELERD TN, REBLR (BFR) RhOTRENSHDET,
Improper usage of Alkaline ceIIs or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.
Entfernen Sie die Batterien aus Fahrzeug und Sender nach dem Fahrbetrieb!

L'utilisation de piles ou batteries défectueuses peut causer des dommages a I'électronique de la voiture ou la radio.
Un uso indebido de las baterias recargables podrian dafar el equipo de radio.

COBRERSICHURS HICTEDFEEZ, BIHBFHLLIN,

In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:
Beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise
RESPECTER LES CONSIGNES DE SECURITE SUIVANTES :
Respete los siguientes consejos de seguridad:

( o
=g . CORAZFSBVEEMPRFICERGREVRET SARELNHBZRRERLEI,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
Achtung ! *Beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Hinweise.
Attention ! *Problémes et dommages possibles dans le cas du non respect des consignes de sécurité.
\_ Aviso ! *Le indica la posibilidad de sufrir un accidente si no sigue los consejos.
-
PROHIBITED
@ BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO
DB THIICA T HABEREE THHAS LSV, Fio, BT TTRENBHIE B - DRI IC LBNTRE W,
BRZRHA> TWBAILT RNA ZAZZFERICHI TS W, RIBPRENBEDREICAED ET,
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should seek Never reverse connection nor disassemble batteries.
advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models. It may lead to damage and leakage.
Vor Beginn die Anleitung sorgfaltig durchlesen. Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich Batterien / Akkus nicht verpolt einsetzen!
an Ihren Fachhandlern oder kontaktieren Sie unseren Helpdesk. Ne jamais ouvrir les batteries ou inverser les connecteurs sous peine
Avant de commencer, lire avec attention cette notice. Si il s'agit d'un premier modele, de court-circuit pouvant entrainer de sérieux dommages.
prendre conseil aupres d'un modéliste expérimenté pour les étapes de montages. Coloque las pilas/baterias respetando siempre la polaridad indicada.
Antes de comenzar, lea enteramente este manual. Los principiantes deberan Nunca intente desmontarlas.

pedir consejo a modelistas expertos en el montaje de modelos.

N/




ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P NS RERO, ENSBRHBHDET DT, FHERL TS,

Flo, INSBEFHROWDEBATOEE - REF ST TSIV,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out of the
reach of children.

Der Bausatz enthélt viele Kleinteile, die verschluckt werden kénnen.
Modell nicht in die Hande von Kleinkindern gelangen lassen!

CE PRODUIT CONTIENT DES PETITES PIECES. NE JAMAIS LAISSER
A PORTE DE MAINS DES ENFANTS !

Este modelo incluye piezas de pequefio tamano y objetos potencialmente
peligrosos para los nifios. Mantenga el modelo fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Rik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P 7 OREROEMEEN DRV,
BHAE > T2 MA—INTERLAD, BRECERORRAICKRD T,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off. Models may
become out of control under such condition, which may cause serious accidents.
Uberpriifen Sie die Batterien der RC-Anlage!
Sobald die Batterien nachlassen, lassen auch das Sende- und
Empfangvermégen nach. Die Bedienung Ihres Modelles mit schwachen
Batterien kann zum Verlust Ihres Modelles und schweren Unfallen fihren!
Quand les piles de la radio sont déchargées:
Si les piles sont insuffisamment chargées, I'émission et la réception de la radio
deviennent faibles. L'utilisation de votre modéle avec des piles insuffisamment
chargées peut entrainer la perte de votre modéle ainsi que des accidents graves!
i Compruebe siempre el nivel de carga de las baterias !
Cuando el nivel de carga de las baterias es bajo, la transmision y recepcion de
su equipo de radio podria fallar ocasionando la pérdida de control de su modelo.
No siga utilizando su modelo hasta haberlas recargado o cambiado por unas nuevas.

P EITE B TIEWT B WS,

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P - ATH - HROFAL TRERETSIERNTILS W,
EROREEBDFT,
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public streets -
it may cause serious injury.

Betreiben Sie das Modell nicht in unmittelbarer Nahe von Menschen oder Tieren.

Fahren Sie niemals auf 6ffentlichen StraBen!

NE JAMAIS UTILISER LE MODELE DANS UN LIEU PUBLIC, SUR LA ROUTE,
PROCHE DE PUBLIC OU D'ANIMAUX !

Nunca ruede su modelo en lugares concurridos, cerca de nifios o animales de
compania ya que podria causar un serio accidente.

Rk
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P EOEE AR L L,

ISICETERLEL THERRZANRTLLIEE W, FRFRHEOLXETSE

& BROBBEPERORRICEDET,

When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Wenn |hr Modell nicht normal funktioniert, . . . :
Unterbrechen Sie die Bedienung augenblicklich und untersuchen Sie die
Ursache. Solange sie nicht geklart ist, bedienen Sie niemals Ihr Modell!
Das kdnnte schwere Unfélle zur Folge haben!

Quand le fonctionnement de votre modéle est étrange:
Arrétez immédiatement votre modéle et trouvez la cause. Sinon, vous
risquez la perte de votre modéle ainsi que des accidents graves!

Si el modelo se comporta de forma extrafa . .
Detenga el modelo inmediatamente y compruebe la causa del fallo.
NO vuelva a utilizar su modelo hasta haber solucionado el problema.

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

1. RROEL . REKE,
2.EAR. BEWEZ B,
MANCTHZSEBFRICBDET, el WEIDULEED. BADKKICHEDFT,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas.
Do NOT operate it:

1. in residential districts and parks!

2. indoors and in limited space!

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.
Bedienen Sie lhr Modell nur an sicheren und gerdumigen Orten. Bedienen Sie es niemals:

1. in Wohngebieten und Parks!

2.in engen, begrenzten Orten oder in Rdumen!

* Nichtbeachtung kann Verletzung von Personen sowie Sachschaden zur Folge haben!

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

PG5 L TWB IR, IBPYREEANBNTILES W,
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts!
Stecken Sie niemals |hre Finger in bewegende oder sich
drehende Teile.
Ne jamais mettre vos doigts dans des parties en mouvement!
NO toque las piezas mecanicas mientras estén en funcionamiento.

Pour éviter tout accident, n’utilisez jamais votre modeéle :

1. a proximité de résidences, d’écoles et d’hopiteux!

2. al'intérieur ou dans un endroit étroit!

* Ne pas respecter ces consignes peut entrainer la perte de votre modéle et

avoir des conséquences fatales.

Maneje su modelo SOLO en espacios abiertos donde no se congruegue gente.
NO ruede en:

1. areas residenciales.

2. lugares sin ventilacion.

* Respete siempre estos consejos.

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P EFROE—F —PAE—RIYRO—5—EF#M< B> TVBDT,

SPLERBVWTLIEEW, YT ROENAHD T,

Motor and ESC may become very hot after use. Please avoid touching
as it may cause burn.

Beachten Sie, dass Motor und elektronischer Drehzahlsteller nach dem
Betrieb sehr heil werden kénnen. Verbrennungsgefahr!

Le variateur électronique et le moteur chauffe lors de leurs utilisation.
Si vous les manipulez, faites attention de ne pas vous bruler !

El Motor y el Variador de Velocidad se calientan después del uso.
No los toque hasta que se hayan enfriado.

W\



=31
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO
P ETRGE. BIRTAEZEBLTILI N, P EHIIC, BEOEREIMEATWAVWDIERL TS W,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted! Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.
Bedienen Sie lhr Auto nur, wenn die Karrosserie montiert ist! Uberpriifen Sie regelmaBig alle Schrauben, Muttern usw. auf festen Sitz.
N’opérez votre voiture que lorsque la carrosserie est montée! Vérifiez régulierement la visserie.
Coloque la carroceria antes de rodar. Compruebe periédicamente todos los tornillos,tuercas,etc.
=31
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO
P TROBATOETIE. WEORRICRDETOTEPHI LS, P HEA T2 3 Y IN—Y AN DIAH PEEDBEEF LBNT I W,
VP Y—CHSVEOIBEDEZITVDEI S, BEODREEBRDET,
R, Wi, BRIOZWE I 3, Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
SKIeED, L e To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.
Do not run your car on ground: N’opérez pas votre voiture sur du terrain: Verwenden Sie aus Griinden der Produkthaftung ausschlieBlich Original
- that is overgrown with grass. - recouvert d’herbe. KYOSHO Tuning- und Ersatzteile!
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky. * boueux, sableux ou recouvert Ne jamais utiliser d'autres options que celles fabriquées par Kyosho.
« puddle, sand, river. de pierres. Vous risquerez d'endommager irrémédiablement votre modéle et aucune
Vermeiden Sie Gelande, das: « Flaque d’eau, sable, riviere garantie ne serait possible.
- mit Gras Uberwachsen ist. No utilice su coche sobre un terreno : NO instale ninguna pieza opcional que no sea fabricada por Kyosho.
+ schlammig, sandig oder « cubierto de hierba. Para evitar dafios irreparables, NUNCA intente realizar ninguna modificacion.
steinig ist. « con barro, arena o cubierto de piedras.
- Pfutze, Sand, Fluss.

( é = *CORAZFTSBVWERIBEEORER . YEEMHSRETIENDIHDXT,

Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
Achtung ! *Die folgenden Situationen miissen unbedingt vermieden werden, um einen sicheren Betrieb zu gewéhrleisten:
Attention ! *Les exemples suivants sont des situations a ne pas reproduire afin d'effectuer les opérations de montage et de

. maintenance en toute sécurité
S Precaucion !

Ve

*Los siguientes ejemplos deben ser evitados para realizar un correcto montaje, mantenimiento y funcionamiento:

T -1
PROHIBITED
<~ BITTE NIEMALS
—_— NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO
P hyd—PZv/i— RSIAN—RETEDORIRWVICIETMERL TS W, P ZET ZIHGEERNOBRTICTMERL. EEET>TLI W,
Al tools require careful handling to avoid injury. Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.
Vorsicht im Umgang mit samtlichen Werkzeugen! Lackieren Sie die Karosserie nur an einem gut belfteten Ort!
Tous les outils nécessitent une grande prudence a I'utilisation ! L'utilisation de peinture, le cas échéant doit s'effectuer dans un lieu ventillé.
Maneje todas las herramientas con precaucion. Realice el pintado en una zona con buena ventilacion.
2k
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P EEOEL BIEMPEEDE WSS ERPFORER LBV TILE N,

B TP, B CAEVBERTERR A v FEOFFIC L. Sk % EEOS Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

- Modell nicht extremer Hitze oder Luftfeuchtigkeit aussetzen.
- 0 =Y N ~ SR A
ZED 4 L’ TS, “’LFﬂEEﬂD %’Hj@%% ’{i’%n@ EfBRBIZANH D ig—ﬁ Ne pas entreposé ce modéle dans un lieu chaud, humide ou directement
Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove the batteries au soleil.
when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause damage to the batteries

- N . No guarde el modelo en condiciones de extrema calor ni humedad ni
from excessive discharge and leaking.

8 " . . tampoco lo exponga directamente a los rayos del sol.
Schalten Sie zuerst den Empfanger, dann den Sender aus und trennen Sie den Antriebs-
akku vom System. Dies verhindert ein ungewolltes Anlaufen des Antriebs und ver-
meidet Tiefentladungen des Akkus.
Toujours éteindre le récepteur puis I'émetteur. Retirer ensuite les batteries du
boitier porte piles lorsque le modele n'est pas utilisé afin de ne pas les endommager.
Desconecte siempre el receptor en primer lugar y luego la emisora, después retire

las baterias del modelo cuando no vaya a utilizarlo. De no seguir este consejo,
las baterias podrian dafnar el modelo.

 Charco, arena, rio

Iy




fic% % X %% / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

I TICERTIER
Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilisés
Herramientas necesarias

CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
5$=§= IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!
‘ AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

f ERAY 3 ITREOIRWICIE. +HEBRL TS,

Wx=ER (A hOo—5-) W 2= W iESR B 5—R WETA/NY T U — (Ni-MHH#EEE)
Transmitter (Controller) Receiver Charger Servo Operation Battery (Ni-MH recommended)
Fernsteuerung Empfanger Ladegerat Servo Bedienung Batterie (Ni-MH empfohlen)
Radiocommande 2 voies Récepteur Chargeur Servo Pile de I'opération (Ni-MH recommandé)
Emisora Receptor Cargador Servo Bateria del funcionamiento (Ni-MH recomienda)
O » = ~
v McA>TWBTE W+ RZ/8— () H+FLYF ()

TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE

OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS Tournevis cruciforme

Destornilladores Phillips

Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: S)
Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher

Cross Wrench (Small)
Kreuzschlussel (Klein)
Clé en croix (Petit)
Llave de cruz (Pequefio)

I THIDEE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

M CORNCTROZ EICEELTLEE W,

O DEAEZ R Hik BEEZERT 3,
@y N ODRAZMHEND B,
KA—TR. REDHDELIcS, BEVRSHDIRGEE
H Hi TP —ERE, ITHERELES W,
QNS LBERBOEPY A AZMEIB VL ST B,
MESEIC L THEBULBNSEITS,
@TPLERZfHHDEEF - - -
WD HNEL THEMmIEEENEET
fEdTLIEE L,
U, B@mHEFY 2 X TS & EAN
ENRBLBDET,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
where the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
lhres Modelles.
@Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt. Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich
direkt an Ihren Fachhéndler oder an den Kyosho-Vertreiber in lhrem Land.
@Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen.
@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht (iberdrehen!

‘ Correct
AALLARRRAAN Richtig
Bon
Correcto

AN

Wrong
Falsch
Mauvais
Mal

\\\’

ALRRRNRNAY

A AAA AR A AR

Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apercu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des piéces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@®Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pieces! Vérifiez-les & I'aide des
illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piece a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez a
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.

Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquiri6.

No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):

Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.

No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

Fv bl PRSHES EXPIWIEREAE K Ao TWE T, SREABICIIFETRNG D IO THERL THSMETTTILE L,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in

each assembly step.

Dieses Kit enthalt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wéahrend jedes Bauschritts mit den

maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.

Ce kit contient des vis et des pieces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle a gauche de chaque étape de montage.
Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escalar esquemas en el

lado izquierdo en cada paso de la asemblea.

(@207 / SCREWS \ (@1ERO Y+ X /OTHER HARDWARE h
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS
EX TPER 3x12mm E' X 3x12mm Y S EX 5x10mm X&) - RF UV
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube SK Schraube Lager - Kugellager
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Vis F/H 3x12mm Bague Métal - Roulements a billes
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Tornillo 3x12mm F/H Casquillo Metalico - Rodamiento
ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m : b 4 smm
\ A 3mm 3mm —
$5L2 TPHSER 12mm - Q
Flat Head (F/H) Screw TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube SK Treibschraube L M
Vis F/H Vis TP F/H B4EV>Y
Tornillo F/H Tornillo TP F/H E-ring !
E-Ring E4 Amm
DW Clips 4mm
Dmmm Clip E4
- AN /




#H3Z THIDFER (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

SEAE DR

How to read the instruction manual:

So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: (
Comment lire les instruction:

Como leer el manual de instrucciones:  ( Exemple Beispiel

5%EA%l Example)

Ejemplo )

A: COIEBETHRIIT2EE LK Z D5, 1 NO1

B: J\Ef@D & RYR. FERH. 70y MFARYY 3 | Front Suspension / Vordere Authéngung | Mo

C: ¥v FADOHGIF. EREFEEBRWTF— Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera
No A SR TNET, ANF/A—Y% g : : Dsxtom e e
ﬂ%kg—%ﬁgﬂi#—NO%%ﬁﬁbT<7’CéL\o Lager

D: SIHEATIEZ DY —IMERINT Bague Métal 5x10mm
W9, v—2IESEL TSI THEED Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm
TLREW, <::>[J

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

A: Gives the name of the part being made and
the serial number of steps for assembling. CESZL=, h

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size / King Pin
drawings and quantity of parts to use. {onsschenkelbolzen

C: All parts, except screws, are identified by key King Pin
Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required @ ﬂ:ﬁﬂm ffffffffffffffff 4
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

D: Many symbols are used in the explanation.

Please note to the symbols during assembly.

A: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu A: Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de A: Indica el niUmero del Paso y la Parte a ser
bauende Teil werden angegeben. la piece a assembler. montada.

B: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in B: Numéro de référence de la piéce, nom, B: NUmero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a
OriginalgréBe und Anzahl. illustration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée. escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

C: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer C: Toutes les piéces, exceptées les vis, sont C: Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour identificadas por un numero. Para
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste, I’'achat de piéces de rechange, trouvez ce comprarlas por separado,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende numéro dans la liste pour piéces de rechange mire el nimero en la lista de piezas y apunte
Bestellnummer liefert. a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de la referencia de la columna izquierda.

D: Vielen Symbole werden in der Darstellung cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le D: Muchos simbolos se utilizan en la
verwendet. Achten Sie auf diese beim numero de commande correspondant. explicacion. Ten en cuenta los simbolos
Zusammmenbau. D: Beaucoup de symboles sont utilisés tout au durante el montaje.

long de la notice. Merci de tenir compte de
ces symboles durant 'assemblage.

SREAZEICEDbNhTWEY—7

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung

Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:

Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

7

ERAY 285,

Part bags used.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel.
Sachet utilisé.

Bolsa a utilizar.

FERUTHI TSR,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

23
L

EBARU &S ICHEITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

EBSOIEICHEITS, A, AR,
D Assemble in the specified order. For Right. L For Left.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Rechts Links
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Drolte Gauche
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Derecha Izquierda
TJIRE2E3, BEITER, RUEEA Mo
Apply grease. Note the direction. X Must be purchased separately!
Fetten. Einbaurichtung beachten. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Graissez. Notez le sens. Doit étre acheté séparément!
Aplicar grasa. Fijarse en el dibujo. Debe comprarse por separado.
n KRy Fr EBDHZIETRLAD,
pushes in until sound comes out.
/.\ Schiibe in, bis Klang herauskommt.

poussées dans jusqu'a ce que le son sorte.

empujones en hasta que el sonido salga.
\, J




Suspension Triangle avant / Suspension delantera

D B B

-
=
Oben
Haut

70> kY X77—L1 | Front Suspension Arm / Vordere Aufhangung Querlenker

PN Arriba
ﬁ"
<o)

TURE—
Blister Pack
Bag A Blasenschachtel
9 Paquet de I'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

3 x 10mm TPH S EX
TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

3x45mm AN

Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x45mm
Eje 3x45mm

2 2+ — / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

3x8mm (F/H)

(86)3x8mm (F/H)
J

3x10mmTP(F/H)
85)3x10mmTP(F/H)

3 AT 7> | Stearing
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

A
3D

[T 20

3x8mm YIEX

F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x8mm

3x10mm TP 5 ER
TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

3x10mm EX

Screw
Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm
ﬂnmmmmnm\ ——————————————————————— 1
O BITEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert

pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

(G —EmPALTERT 3,

After take out the parts, proceed
the following steps.

Nach dem Auspacken der Teile,
folgende Schritte ausfiihren.

Aprés avoir retirer les piéces,
procédez les étapes suivantes :

Una vez retiradas las piezas,
sigue los pasos a continuation:

[)5204

5x8mm X &L (T—IL )

Brass Metal (Gold)

Lager (gold)

Bague Métal 5x8mm (or)

Casquillo Metalico 5x8mm (Dorado)

O EurcEH T,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados



Suspension Triangle avant / Suspension delantera

D B B B

3x10mmTP

70> kY X77— L/ Front Suspension Arm / Vordere Aufhdngung Querlenker

3x10mmTP(F/H)

5 AT 7> TFw )L I Steering Knuckle
Lenkhebel / Fusée de direction / Mangueta direccion

A @E\Y S
= e 'K \ II

WS
R =

§ S~ uQ

—
B

277>+ w2l I Steering Knuckle
Lenkhebel / Fusée de direction / Mangueta direccion

D B
R

BagB

(90) 3 x 10mm 2

Screw
Schraube
Vis 3x10mm

(88)3 x 1omm TPE 2
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

853 x 10mm TPY S5 £
TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

O AT TEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

- TYRY—
! Blister Pack
Bag B Blasenschachtel
Paquet de |'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

26x4mm EX

Screw

RK Treibschr

Vis 2.6x4mm
Tornillo 2.6x4mm

3x23mm PN

Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x23mm
Eje 3x23mm

O AT TEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

- TURY—
! Blister Pack
Bag B Blasenschachtel
Paquet de I'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

26x4mm 2

Screw

RK Treibschr

Vis 2.6x4mm
Tornillo 2.6x4mm

3x23mm PAAN

Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x23mm
Eje 3x23mm

O B TEH T,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados



7 AT FYYTH =R | Steering Servo / Lenkservo
Servo de direction / Servo de direccion

@

@F - 74X, COMBO KITHE
F ---- Futaba, included COMBO KIT

@®s - v>7,K0
S - SANWA, KO

@H- N7y
H- HITEC

X ARy U X [ Radio Box
RC Box / Boitier radio / Caja de radio

Z2E—RI>y kO—5—(ESC)
Electronic Speed Controller
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler
Variateur mécanique

Variador de velocidad

7TF
Antenna
Antenne
Antenne
Antena

Receiver
Empfanger
Récepteur
Receptor

WET—7
Double-sided Tape
”  Doppelseitiges Klebeband

Adhésif double face
@/ Cinta de doble cara
N 21y F
Switch
Schalter

Interrupteur
Interruptor

474 X7 — Ls / Rear Suspension Arm / Hintere Aufhangung Querlenker
Suspension Triangle arriére / Suspension Trasera

3x10mmTP(F/H)

7 [l

3x10mm TPH S EX
TP F/H Screw SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

3x10mm TPER
TP Screw LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm Tornillo 3x10mm TP

e 4

O BT TEHTT,

Assembled parts.

Vormontiert

pré-assemblé

pre-ensamblados

G 7oRosmEEES S,

Za—hkINICEDLETEL

Referring to the radio instruction manual,
Place according to the neutral.

Mit Bezug auf das Radio
Bedienungsanleitung, Legen Sie
entsprechend der neutralen.

Se référant au manuel d'instructions de
radio, Placez en fonction de la neutralité.

Haciendo referencia al manual de
instrucciones de radio, Coloque
de acuerdo con el neutro.

ﬂ TURY—
Blister Pack
Bag C Blasenschachtel
Paquet de I'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

3 x 10mm TPE'X
TP Screw SK Schraube
Vis TP 3x10mm Tornillo 3x10mm TP

e 1

O —EBLHLTERT 2.
After take out the parts, proceed
the following steps.
Nach dem Auspacken der Teile,
folgende Schritte ausfiihren.
Apres avoir retirer les piéces,
procédez les étapes suivantes :
Una vez retiradas las piezas,
sigue los pasos a continuation:
() 203YPER1yFOI-REET,
Through the code of the switch from this groove.
Durch den Code des Schalters von dieser Nut.
Par le code de l'interrupteur de cette rainure.
Através del codigo del interruptor de esta ranura.
® zzrsryFU—E—5—0
O—REET,
Through the code for the motor and battery from here.
Durch den Code fiir den Motor und Akku von hier.
Par le code pour le moteur et la batterie & partir diici
Mediante el codigo para el motor y la baterfa de aqui.

0 7orRosmEEESE,

ARV Y —%HHT I Do

Connect as per radio instruction manual.

SchlieBen Sie die Servos gemaB der
Bedienungsanleitung lhrer RC-Anlage an.

Branchez selon la notice de la radio.

Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones
del manual del equipo de radio.

TURY—
u Blister Pack
Bag C Blasenschachtel
Paquet de I'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

853 x 10mm TPHSEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

3x45mm AN

Shaft Welle

Axe 3x45mm Eje 3x45mm




E—% — / Motor / Motor
Moteur / Motor

E—4%— /Motor / Motor
Moteur / Motor

J—R (&)
Cord (Blue)
Schnur (Blau)

corde (Bleu) @
cable (Azul) p)

d—R (&)
Cord (Yellow) /
Schnur (Gelb)

corde (Jaune)
cable (Amarillo)

a—KR (&)

Cord (Black)
Schnur (Schwarz)
corde (Noir)
cable (Negro)

A\ a— R ()
/ Cord (Red)

Schnur (Rot)
corde (Rouge)
cable (Rojo)

> 4 — / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

3x10mmTP

TURE—
Blister Pack

Bag D Blasenschachtel
Paquet de I'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

3x10mm £

Screw
Schraube
Vis 3x10mm

3x10mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

O AT TEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

O EsOTEMEDL 5T

EEY %o

Tighten the screws with one
sheet of paper inserted
between both gears.

Legen Sie vor dem Festziehen
der Schrauben ein Stlick Papier
zwi-schen beide Zahnrader.

Serrez les vis en insérant une
feuille de papier entre les
dents des pignons.

Apriete los tornillos colocando
un trozo de papel entre la
corona y el pifion.

11 [lE

853 x 10mm TPH 52
TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm F/H
§§(§§m ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

() E—9—0—RERETL-HD
[F AT,
Insert motor cords all the way in.
Alle Motorkabel wieder verbinden.
Insérer les connecteurs vomme
indiqué.
Inserte los cables hasta fondo.

12| ERE

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm



1 3 'J47Fw 2 )l /Rear Knuckle / Radtraeger hinten
Fusée arriére / Mangueta trasera

2.6x4mm

1 4 )Y+ w2 )l /Rear Knuckle / Radtraeger hinten
Fusée arriére / Mangueta trasera

'Y ¥7% > JX— | Rear Shock / Hintere Dampfer
Amortisseur arriere / Amortiguadores Traseros

i TURY—
ﬂ Blister Pack
Bag E Blasenschachtel

Paquet de I'ampoule
Lio de la ampolla

26x4mm EX

Screw

RK Treibschr

Vis 2.6x4mm
Tornillo 2.6x4mm

3x23mm AN

Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x23mm
Eje 3x23mm

O AT TEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

- TURY—
l Blister Pack
Bag E Blasenschachtel
Paquet de I'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

26x4mm E2

Screw
RK Treibschr
Vis 2.6x4mm

Tornillo 2.6x4mm
m ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

®®)3x23mm v v 7k

Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x23mm
Eje 3x23mm

O AT TEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

i" TURE—
Blister Pack
Bag E Blasenschachtel

Paquet de I'ampoule
Lio de la ampolla

793 x 14mm TPE'X

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x14mm
Tornillo 3x14mm TP

ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ——————————————————— 4

O B TEH T,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

G corzEs,

Use this hole.

Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou.

Utilice este agujero.

®@EnzTUvY,
Hard Springs
Harte Feder
Ressorts durs
Resortes duros

11



1 R Z -+ J)X— A/ Driver Figure / Fahrerfigur
Pilote / Piloto

1 7 A —JL/X— / Roll Bar / Ueberrollbuegel
Arceau de support de puce / Barra antivuelco

1 8 70> k%> )X— /Front Shock / Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant / Amortiguadores Delanteros

D B B

3x16mm

sy

S
KRLE
A

3x16mm

12

] Bag F

3x10mm TPE Z
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm

O EITEHTT, |
Assembled parts. / Vormontiert /
pré-assemblé / pre-ensamblados

G Fh—ILEHZ,
Apply decals
Dekorbogen aufbringen
Appliquer les autocollants
Pon las pegatinas

VR
% |

)

17 [ E

(88)3 x 1omm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm

3x10mm TPH S EX
TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

3x16mm TPEX

TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x16mm

ﬂ TURE—
Blister Pack
Bag F Blasenschachtel
Paquet de |'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

79 3x 16mm TPE R

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x16mm
Tornillo 3x16mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- ****************** 4

O B TEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

(G zorzEEs,
Use this hole.
Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou.
Utilice este agujero.

[CELLNVSONZA
Soft Springs
Weiche Feder
Ressorts mous
Resortes blandos




1 R7 « /Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

[]Bagc
e 4
T

(BICID EazRd g -

Apply decals
Dekorbogen aufbringen

Appliquer les autocollants
Pon las pegatinas

20 R7« /Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

G #r-Iew3.
Apply decals / Dekorbogen aufbringen

Appliquer les autocollants / Pon las pegatinas

g”(ﬂ:;gef

1 54 &4 —JL /Tire & Wheel / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

B N

2

P Bag HIZFHEDE XTI, / Bag H includes extra screws. / Beutel H enthélt zusétzliche Schrauben. /
Les extras de vis sont dans le sachet H. / Los tornillos extras estan en la bolsa H.

TURG—
ﬂ Blister Pack
Bag G Blasenschachtel
Paquet de I'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

4mm Ea =
Nylon Nut Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon Tuerca Nylon

@ """""""""""""" 1

O EITEHTT, /
Assembled parts. / Vormontiert /
pré-assemblé / pre-ensamblados

G ramrEabE s,
Match the hexagonal part.
Spiel am Sechskant.
Correspondre a la partie hexagonale.
Encajar la parte hexagonal.

(CERla TR
Apply decals
Dekorbogen aufbringen
Appliquer les autocollants




@ /\v 7Y —DEAIT / Installing Battery / Akku einsetzen

Installation de la batterie / Instalacion de la bateria

-

-

b 21y FAOFF I o TNB T E B RS B,

Make sure switch is OFF.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schalter auf
OFF geschaltet ist.

Vérifier que l'interrupteur est sur OFF.

Asegurese que el interruptor esta en
posicion OFF.

P y)
s\“,"& gl f\” %)

1§

Xy 7Y — (RIFE)

Battery (Sold Separately)

Akku (nicht im Bausatz enthalten!)
Accu (Non incluse)

Bateria (no incluida)

» IRV %I %,
Connect the Battery.
Verbinden Sie die Stecker.

Brancher les fiches.

Conectar.

YFILRYY—Ivy T Y— (Li-po) ICE L TOiEERIAE
YFILRIY—INy TY—d. ELVRBVWEULBEWERALET ., BTEAORBREMEAL. ELVWRETERET>TSEZW,
Notes lithium polymer battery with respect to (Li-po)

Lithium polymer battery will fire not to the correct handling. Use the dedicated charger always, please go charging at the correct settings.
Stellt fest, Lithium-Polymer-Batterie in Bezug auf (Li-Po)

Lithium-Polymer-Akku wird nicht an den richtigen Umgang mit Feuer. Verwenden Sie das richtige Ladegerat immer, gehen Sie bitte Ladung bei den richtigen Einstellungen.
Remarques batterie lithium-polymére a I'égard de (Li-Po)

Batterie lithium polymeére se déclenche pas a la manipulation correcte. Utilisez le chargeur toujours, s'il vous plait aller a charge les paramétres corrects.
Notas sobre la bateria de polimero de litio con respecto a (Li-po)

Bateria de polimero de litio no se disparara a la correcta manipulacién. Utilice el cargador siempre, por favor vaya a cargar los ajustes correctos.

N\
&_
@

L E—

14




<BEFIvY >

< Checking Operation >

< Funktionsprifung >

< Vérification avant utilisation >
< Comprobaciones >

@ AOv NLRNYLRHREIE B> TV T EERBLET,

EEEZEEDIBICR Y FZONICLET,

Make sure the throttle trim is in the center position.

Switch the transmitter ON and then the receiver.

Bitte sicherstellen, dass die Gastrimmung in mittlerer Position steht.
AnschlieBend den Hauptschalter am Sender auf ON stellen, erst dann
den Empfanger einschalten.

Assurez vous que le trim des gaz est au neutre.

Mettre en route I'’émetteur puis le récepteur.

Asegurese que el trim de gas este en la posicion central.

Conecte primero la emisora y después el receptor.

@ 193, ESCHEE—TENB- /5Ly 7Y TRTTT,
About 3 seconds later, the setup procedure is complete beep you hear from the ESC.
Etwa 3 Sekunden spéter ist die Setup-Vorgang abgeschlossen Piepton Sie von der ESC zu héren.
Environ 3 secondes plus tard, la procédure d'installation est terminée, vous entendez bip de 'ESC.
Alrededor de 3 segundos mas tarde, el procedimiento de configuracién es completa pitido que se oye de la ESC.

<E—7&>/ <Beep>/<Beep>/
<bip>/<Beep>

P ----- Ni-MH / Ni-cdE— R PeP----- 2E/LLi-poE—R P— - BRER
Ni-MH / Ni-cd mode 2-cell Li-po mode Completion of the setting
Ni-MH / Ni-Cd-Modus 2-Zellen-Li-po-Modus Beendigung der Einstellung
Ni-MH / Ni cd mode Mode Li-po 2-cellule L'achévement de la mise en
Modo de Ni-MH / Ni-cd Modo de Li-po de 2 células Finalizacion de la configuracion

¥ Li-poE—RICT BICIFESCOBREZEENUBETY, 16R—IZSRBIEEI W,
Configuration changes of the ESC is required to the Li-po mode. Please refer to page 16.
Anderungen an der Konfiguration des ESC an den Li-Po-Modus benétigt. Finden Sie auf Seite 16 entnehmen.
Les changements de configuration de I'ESC est nécessaire pour le mode Li-Po. S'il vous plait se référer a la page 16.
Los cambios de configuracién de la ESC es necesario para el modo de Li-po. Por favor, consulte la pagina 16.

9 o< DHEROY MULNUA—ZILEDEY, COR. BRERICY A VHAEEL TOWNIEZDEIETARETY .
(B UHEICRERICY A PHEERL TWBE, EEEOROY MLUN—IZERBLTIRE W, )
Gently grasp the throttle trigger. If the wheels starting rolling forward, you can continue driving.
(If the tires had been rotated in reverse to the opposite side, please check the throttle reverse of the transmitter.)
Ergreifen Sie den Kehlenausldser sachte. Wenn zeitig rollend, kénnen Sie das Fahren das Rader Beginnen fortsetzen.
Wenn die Rader sich vorwérts bewegen, kann losgefahren werden.
(Falls die Rader in die falsche Richtung gedreht haben, tberpriifen Sie die Wegumkehr an der Fernsteuerung.)
Appuyer doucement sur la gachette des gaz. Siles roues se mettent a rouler vers I'avant, vous pouvez rouler.
(Si les roues tournent dans le sens inverse, vérifier l'interrupteur d'inversion du servo gaz/frein de I'émetteur)
Apriete suavemente el gatillo de gas. Si las ruedas comienzan a rodar hacia adelante, puede continuar conduciendo.
(Si los neumaticos giran en sentido inverso, por favor, verifique el interruptor de inversion del gatillo de gas.)

A0 kLY FH—/ Throttle Trigger / Gas-/Bremshebel /

Gachette de commande de gaz / Gatillo de Gas . .
Forward Reverse

Vorwarts Ruckwarts
Avant Arriere
Adelante Marcha atras

\

\ JL—%
K Brake
\. Bremse
Frein
f Freno
Elp: ashva Bt
Forward Neutral Reverse
Vorwarts Neutral Ruckwarts
Avant Neutre Arriere
Adelante Neutro Marcha atras -

15



ESCOETE / Setting of ESC / Einstellung von ESC /
Réglage de I'ESC / Configuracion de ESC

PESCOREDRICIL—T. RIAN—AF. XORY I ZAHN—%HNT,
| remove the roof, driver figure, the radio box cover before setting the ESC.
Ich entferne das Dach, Fahrerfigur, das Radio Kastendeckel, bevor Sie die ESC-Taste.
J'enléeve le toit, figure de pilote, le couvercle de la boite de radio avant de régler I'ESC.
Me quito el techo, figura del conductor, la tapa de la caja de radio antes de la ESC.

RS N— AT
Driver Figure

4 )

AU
I

JvrvI\—EY M ESC
Jumper pin :] v ESC
Briickenstecker Esc
broches du cavalier Esc
pin Jumper Esc
N\ J

P FEDESCIEY v VIN\—EVEELBZI DI L TREEERTEET,
ESC supplied you can change the settings by replacing the jumper pin.

Fahrerfigur
Pilote

XARY I X F3)\—
Radio Box Cover
Radio Box Cover

Box Radio couverture
Radio Box Cover

ESC geliefert Sie kdnnen die Einstellungen durch den Austausch der Briickenstecker zu &ndern.
ESC fourni, vous pouvez modifier les paramétres en remplacant la broche de cavalier.
ESC suministrada puede cambiar la configuracién mediante la sustitucion de la patilla de puente.

@ /Xy 2 DON/OFF

ON / OFF of the back =

ON / OFF des Ruck a8 o o

ON / OFF de l'arriére _—

ON / OFF de la parte posterior /'Y 7 # D (MR DEE)
Back (Factory setting)
Zurlck (Werkseinstellung)
Retour (réglage par défaut)
Volver (Ajuste de fabrica)

@y FU—DRER O o o
The choice of battery
- o

Die Wahl der Batterie
ON / OFF de l'arriére

Li-po/\y T —%(ERT 35S
Using a Li-po battery

La eleccion de la bateria
Wenn Sie mit einem Li-Po-Akkus sind
Si vous utilisez une batterie Li-Po
Si utiliza una bateria Li-po

A A2 NV
Without back
ohne Rucken
sans retour
sin volver

=[]
Ni-MH / Ni-cd/\w 77U —ZER9 2358 (HERDOETE)
Using a Ni-MH / Ni-cd battery (Factory setting)
Verwendung einer Ni-MH / Ni-Cd-Batterie (Werkseinstellung)
Utilisation d'une batterie Ni-MH / Ni-cd (réglage par défaut)
El uso de una bateria de Ni-MH / Ni-Cd (Ajuste de fabrica)

Li-po/Xy 7Y —%&EAT IRIBBIBEEZEELTLIEZ L,
Please change the settings whenever you want to use a Li-po battery.
Bitte andern Sie die Einstellungen, wenn Sie ein Li-Po-Akku verwenden mochten.

S'il vous plait changer les paramétres a chaque fois que vous souhaitez utiliser une batterie Li-Po.
Por favor cambia la configuracion cada vez que desee utilizar una bateria de Li-po.

16




<b—=h7077> 3 v >

< Overheating Protection Function >

< Uberhitzungs-Schutzfunktion >

< Protection thermique >

< Funcion de la proteccion de recalentamiento >

@ AE—RIOYNO—F—CIFBAFHIELEEIEMFATENTE D, BRICHD EBENICEEEFELELE T,
TRONZ TNy a—T 4 v ESZICRREZMD RN TILEE W,
The speed controller features circuit breaker protection and automatically cuts out if it overheats.
Please refer to the troubleshooting guide below and rectify if a problem exists.
Der Regler bestitzt einen Uberlastungsschutz und schaltet automatisch ab, wenn dieser Gberhitzt.
Le variateur électronique de vitesse est équipé d'un systéme coupe circuit en cas de sur-chauffe.
Si le probleme survient, se référer au guide "En cas de probléme".
é El variador de velocidad incorpora un protector de circuito que corta automaticamente en caso de
sobrecalentamiento Consulte la guia de problemas y resuelva el problema en caso de que aparezca.
==
Cautions |t — | 5 ko 7 #4882 >
Achtung ! _ Ayto-Cut Off Function >
Attention ! _ Automatische Abschalt-Funktion >
Precaucion  _ coupure automatique >
< Funcion de Corte Automatico >

ONyT)—DBHEZS e, A—rAhy hATHENEHENTWEY, AE—RI>O—5—D
SUT7HRBL. A0V MLAMEILEULIESETZYH. Ny TU—ZRBEL TLEE W,
Auto-cut off function prevents the battery from discharging too far. When the lamp on the speed controller
flashes and the throttle is cut, stop the car and recharge the battery.
Die automatische Abschalt-Funktion verhindert eine zu starke Entladung der Zellen. Wenn die LED am Drehzahlsteller
blinkt und die Beschleunigung deaktiviert ist, sind die Fahrt zu unterbrechen und der Akku zu laden.
La coupure automatique empéche la batterie de trop se décharger.
Quand la diode du contrdleur clignote et que les gaz ne répondent plus, arréter la voiture et recharger la batterie.
La funcion de Corte Automatico evita que la bateria se descargue demasiado.
Cuando brilla la lampara en el regulador de las velocidad, y cuando la velocidad se corta, pare y carge la bateria.

% ZwI)LKERNY T —ERARF. QFGEENDD > RREICEN—FNICA N Y 7T 25805 DT,
If using a Ni-MH battery, the car may stop momentarily when sudden loads are applied.
Bei Einsatz eines NiMH-Akkus kann es passieren, dass das Fahrzeug bei plétzlicher Belastung voriibergehend stoppt.
En cas d'utilisation d’une batterie Ni-MH, la voiture est susceptible de s’arréter momentanément en cas de surcharges soudaines.
Si usa una bateria Ni-MH, el coche puede parar momentaneamente al aplicarse cargas repentinas.

AE—RIO> hO—7>—(ESC) DEC#R / ESC wire diagram / Anschlussdiagramm des Regler /
Schéma de céblage du variateur / Esquema de cableado del variador

Ny T U — TR
Connect to Battery
Akkuanschluss
Brancher a la batterie
Conectar la bateria

FEOI-—ROE—Y—DEI— NICESH

Connect the Blue cord(-) to the Black cord of the motor

Verbinden Sie das blaue Kabel & mit dem schwarzen Kabel des Motor
Brancher le cable BLEU © au cable NOIR du moteur

Conectar el cable AZUL © al cable NEGRO del motor

ZEWDCH2(THEERT

Connect to CH2 of the Receiver unit 24y F

Mit Kanal 2 am Empfénger verbinden Blizo?ie Switch
Raccorder au canal CH2 du récepteur LED Schalter

Conectar al canal CH2 del receptor Interrupteur

Interruptor

EEBOI—R@E—F—0OHI— RICHEE

Connect the yellow cord P to the red cord of the motor
Verbinden Sie das gelbe Kabel ® mit dem roten Kabel des Motor
Brancher le cable BLEU ® au cable ROUGE du moteur
Conectar el cable AZUL ® al cable ROJO del motor




H—ER/C— VYIRS L TWARWS— YA B D £T,

© Copyright 2014 KYOSHO CORPORATION / ZfERTinsE R

©® 72f2E / EXPLODED VIEW / EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG

VUE ECLATEE / DESPIECE

Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.

Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

({2) EZ005BK /
EZ005W /
EZ005PL

(29 EZ005BK /
EZOO5W /

EZ005BK / EZ0O5PL

EZ005W /
EZ005PL

(%) EZ005BK /
EZOO5W /
EZ005PL

() EZ005BK /
EZ005W /
EZ005PL

({2 EZ0058BK /

EZ005W / —({2%)EZ005BK /
EZ005PL EZ005W /
EZ005PL

P
N
QD -3

EZ012B

EZO11
\ \\\ @
- —@DEZ003

~
®7)EZ016

®7)EZ016 B ’\\ﬂ
\\
EZOOSB \§ !

N

Ess, TR
RGOS
82EZ003 3\
®9)EZ016 !

SANDMASTER

18

19



482E / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

2+ >— | Chassis / Chassis
Chassis / Chasis

AT 7V >9S5/ Steering Crank / Servoumlenkung
Palonnier de direction / Direccion del cigliefal

70> k7w IX—L— K/ Front Upper Plate / Lenkplatte
Platine supérieur avant / Platina superior delantera

oben

EZ015

20




70> ~J\TF£+ Y 7 /Front Hub Carrier / Achsschenkel vorn
Etrier de roue avant / Soporte de rueda delantera

@\
@
%> JX— | Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador —
|
| |
i
I
©Q—® |
I
I ]
© |
|
|
|

(F)

9@

B O

((_

(l
®

|

(

EZ008B

(R) (2) EZ008B

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
J

H—RE+A/\—/ Servo Saver / Servo Saver
Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

21




£+ 7Rw o X/ Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

Y4 /J\TF+ U7/ Rear Hub Carrier / Achsschenkel hinten
Etrier de roue arriéere / Soporte de rueda trasera

|
G ____J

64BRG006 %
N | (L) (19 EZo07
’ \\é ' (R) (20) EZ007
aQ

R Z -+ /)X— AR/ Driver Figure / Fahrerfigur
Pilote / Piloto

EZ005

22




"7« / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria @?EZOOS

T
®

....... N ,
] v g
| g
TN
] >
AN
NN
= SN

T \
®

(% EZ005—
MBOTFHh—IN 2Ny T—IYDEEZSEICEMD I W,
Referring to the photo of the package, Please stick decal. H
Auf dem Foto in der Verpackung, bitte kopieren und fligen Sie die Abziehbilder. |
Se référant a la photo de I'emballage, S'il vous plait respecter décalcomanie. !
Refiriéndose a la foto del paquete, por favor pegue la calcomania.

&4 Y - ik-1 —JL / Tire, Wheel / Reifen, Felge
Roue / Rueda

EZ0020R

23



=Y %
Part Names
I—=)LRRF Y7 (5x8x2.5x) 4 A

ART 18—y

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K E il
(HiiR)

SPARE PARTS

IN—Y %

Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

* E A
(HiiR)

ORI

A%y hty 2 2 NiMH 1800(STD 777%)

BRG002| ghelq Bearing(5x8x2.5) 4pcs x4 1000 10350 | Rocket 2 NiMH 1800 (Tamiya Plug) 1800
BRG00B| ot Boarina (oot soos. | 6% 2 1000 | | 1708 | & R ey 500
BRGOUB| bt o) et bed) pmes | X 2 1800 | 3|707018| 20 LA vy @ 1 1800
EZ001 | i G s St (5D Mk TRy | X 1600 | [82216 | g7 R KBa00 XA 5500
B et s oD MR @ 2 1600 | (62238W| 15 2o Wasaroon Servo | @ 1 4000
EZ003| Gyasancion hum (SAND VAGTER) | @)% 2 a00 | |1 g ey | @ x10 200
S5 | ol Bar Se (SAND MASTER) |4~ = 2 | 1000 | 1508010 it S rouiueioopes) | @X10 200
EBK | By Pae S Bt/ SAND WASTER ZEBDBEXT| 1600 | s o Bind Scrow(Mx1010pes) B X10 200
R By st i SO MRTER) T 1600 | ) T 5T derow(ontsHopesy @ X10
S s Rt e v b naren) | oo oy D@ B BXT | 1600 | | 1538008 Pt e St Opcs)| B K10 200
EZ006 | Jo o s ey | @ x 1500 | (15007 18 F Fad Smmoisntoonsy| © X10 200
EZ007 | for o oo o (A0 Wasrir)| @ x 1 1500 | [1-E040| E g TELMIIN T @xao 150
EZ0088| gy ot (i oD MAGrer) | @@ x2 @ x4 900 | |+GIEN| ok Mot s horianence) | @5 200
EZ009 | gyt eé?i%é%ﬂgﬁ@ﬁ@iﬁ) @x1 1000 | [1-N4O55N ﬁﬁ&iﬁ”ﬁé?ﬁy’&éﬁcé@ Ml @xs 200
20108 Gt e st oD WhTER)| 1 Bx4 | 1400| B BAL SUBLC 080z,

E2011 | Surcear (11 AN S TER) | 0% 1 V%2 300 | Notehat some parsare ot sod as sparepars

E20128) Saaring rak (SAND MASTER) |G x 6 || 700 | penion Coranos peces e ot pes vedues s et

EZ013 g;;r/ 8?10/01;7 ﬁfﬂgﬁ%?ﬁé&ﬁf @x1 @®x3 400

EZ014| Zrort Sy o (SAND MkaTER) | BX 1 @0x3 400

EZ015 Qufn/;;;ge/t Fs%%%ié%?) @4 xo®X1 950

EZ016| St St (D MASTER) | ©X6 @@x4 | 400

EZ017| (s o 5t (SAND WhGT )| DB x 2 300

EZ018 Sr?vggr?a‘;tj(s];\(ﬁg &XSXT/);IEE)) ®x2 600

B2 Eron Gotr (57 @x1 250

24




17:/ E yl \0_'“/ OPTIONAL PARTS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=YY%
Part Names

Description

K 7E i
(FiiR)

=Y %
Part Names

AR
Description

K 7E i
(HiiR)

| RE

612223

O—)LIN\—ty k(HFYRKRIYRE5—) EP /04— 4WD 71 h M3 Hole Shot2.0(8207-02)
EZ004| Roll Bar Set (SAND MASTER) 1000 M3 | Hole Shot 2.0 2.2" Buggy 4WD Front Tires 1300
EZ005 | KT 1 X\=Y £y MNTI— /B Y RYZF—) 1500 612224 | EP/\¥—4WD 70> h MC Suburbs(8208-17) 1400
BL | Body Parts Set (Blue / SAND MASTER) MC | Suburbs 2.2" 4WD MC Buggy Front Tires
EZ005 | RT7 1 /\=YEy MLy R /HYRIYZT—) 1500 612225 EP /\¥—4WD 70> h M3 Caliber(8211-02) 1300
R Body Parts Set (Red / SAND MASTER) M3 | Caliber 2.2" 4WD M3 (Soft) Off-Road Buggy Front Tires
EZ005 | "7+ /=Yty N4 IO-/HYRYZY—) 1500 AKA | 1/10 \F—4WD 7A> b IMPACT(Y 7k /2 A) 1100
Y Body Parts Set (Yellow / SAND MASTER) 13307S| 1:10 BUGGY IMPACT 4WD FRONT (SOFT)
EZW001 74774 My MNLEDfF / Y RYZ9—F) 2000 AKA | 1/10 82— 4WD 70 b IMPACT(R=/5=Y 7k 2 \) 1100
Fog Light Set (LED included / SAND MASTER) 13307V 1:10 BUGGY IMPACT 4WD FRONT (SUPER SOFT)
EZWO003| 7N 3hA =V AN=(T)b— [ 4 A [ Y RY R —F) 1500 AKA | 1/10/%%—4WD 7A> h REBAR(Y 7k /2 A) 1100
BL | Aluminum Wheel Cover (Blue / 4pcs / SAND MASTER) 13308S| 1:10 BUGGY REBAR 4WD FRONT (SOFT)
EZW003| 7 3mA =l AN=(T=IR 4 N[ FYRYRI-F) 1500 AKA | 1/10/t%—4WD 70 N REBAR(Z—/{=Y 7k 2 A) 1100
GL | Aluminum Wheel Cover (Gold / 4pcs / SAND MASTER) 13308V | 1:10 BUGGY REBAR 4WD FRONT (SUPER SOFT)
EZW003| Z7LImA=Lal=(Ly R 4N\ [ %Y R AT-F) 1500 AKA | 1/10\F—4WD 70> k VEKTOR(V 7 h /2 \) 1100
R Aluminum Wheel Cover (Red / 4pcs / SAND MASTER) 13309S| 1:10 BUGGY VEKTOR 4WD FRONT (SOFT)
EZW004 PBRAS Y3y 7ty ML=38/ #VRYRS~ /70U 2800 AKA | 1/10/t%=4WD 70 h VEKTOR(Z=/=Y 7} 2 A) 1100
PBR Oil Shock Set (L=38 / SAND MASTER / Front) 13309V | 1:10 BUGGY VEKTOR 4WD FRONT (SUPER SOFT)
HRT ALY 3v 9ty ML=38 [EZY =R/ UF) EyImRT7y 399 ATV TSI €Y VT [2pcs)
EZW005 HRT Oil Shock Set (L=38 / EZ Series / Rear) 2800 XGS00T Big Bore Shock Spring (S/Pink/Soft/2pcs) 1200
EZW010[ O—L/A—ty R (Y RYRF—/ Ly R) 1100 | |xasooa| E777739937 008/ w04 1 374 7Ry T f2pcs 1200
R Roll Bar Set (SAND MASTER / Red) Big Bore Shock Spring (S/White/Medium Soft/2pcs)
EZWO10| O—/L/A—t v N (FY RYZRF— /[ KTA K) 1100 | Ixasoos| £278792992707 (8| T-LEK | 37471 j2pcs) | S > )S—FR | {50
W Roll Bar Set (SAND MASTER / White) Big Bore Shock Spring (S/Gold/Medium/2pcs) | Only for a
PhIR=G-E=VvIGTNI-0777y [E15-R) EyIR7Y39927U5(S] Ly K | 3747 h\-F [2pcs)| Standard damper
EZWOT1] Ajuminum Motor Heat Sink (Double Fans / EZ Series) 1600 | |XGS004| gig Bore Shock Spring (S/Red/Medium Hard/2pcs) 1200
AANTYR=TYN=Y3vFy MNEZY)=X) Ey g7y av A7V (/1 T0~ ] A=K j2pcs)
EZW012 Oil Shock Conversion Kit (EZ Series) 1000 XGS005 Big Bore Shock Spring (S/Yellow/Hard/2pcs) 1200
SP A7 7YY T =5 —(EZ ¥ ) —ZF) EyIRTYavI2TY V(8 ALY | R=I=N=K [2pcs)
EZWO13| gp Steering Servo Holder (for EZ Series) 1000 XGS006 Big Bore Shock Spring (S/Orange/Super Hard/2pcs) 1200
770V NIV R=2T7—(EZ VY —ZF) W5181| X 7Y > (S/ 2 )LIN— /#70)
EZWO14| Alyminum Front Shock Stay (for EZ Series) 2000 -09 | Spring (S/Silver/#70) 300
ezwots| Z/vS Y YV I—=2T7—(EZ > —ZH) 2000 W5181| A 7U VT (S/ AL >3 /#55) FA207W5196V | 0
Aluminum Rear Shock Stay (for EZ Series) -55 | Spring (S/Orange/#55) %ﬁ!i ;
EZWO016| 734 —IL\T (2pcs [ EZ Y ) =R | £ 7%y b 25) W5181| 27U 27 (S/ AL > ¥« TO— /#60) | Only fora
-25 | Aluminum Wheel Hub (2pcs / EZ Series / 2.5mm) 1000 -60 | Spring (S/Orange Yellow/#60) FA207,W5196V | 550
A=)V LED 54 N(4pcs /EZ VY =ZE [ 71b-) W5181| X7 > (S/ 4 TO— /#65)
EZWOT7| \Wheel LED Light (4pcs / EZ Series / Blue) 2000 -65 | Spring (S/Yellow/#65) 550
FA207 70V K%)=ty h(EP FAZER KOBRA) 1000 W5181| A7U V7 (S/ 24 NJU—> [#75) 550
Front Shock Set (EP FAZER KOBRA) -75 | Spring (S/Light Green/#75)
FAH201| 70> MiA =)L (777 f2pcs/EP FAZER KOBRA) 400 SIL0300 >y A4 )L #300(40cc) 600
BK | Front Wheel (Black/2pcs/EP FAZER KOBRA) Silicone OIL #300 (40cc)
70> 941 (2pcs/EP FAZER KOBRA) YAy A1)l #350(40cc)
FAT201| Eront Tire (2pcs/EP FAZER KOBRA) 600 | |SIL0350| Sjjicone OIL #350 (40cc) 600
YIFA 7ty Mo =)LI\T (2pcs/RRR Evo/SR/SII) Y YA+ )L #400(40cc) FA207 / W5196V
VZW226| \yiti Offset Wheel Hub (2pcs/RRR Evo/SR/S Il 2000 | |SIL0400| Sjjicone OIL #400 (40cc) T 600
W5196/ LAy hI=UTLEryTALYRY 3978y M (38) 4300 SiLoaso| 2 Y A¥ A A )L #450(40cc) When using 600
V | Velvet Coating Triple Cap Thread Shock Set (38) Silicone OIL #450 (40cc) FA207 / W5196V
W5201| 70> kA =L (4WD/2.2 1 ¥ F | B /2pcs) 400 siLosoo| Y 3> 7 JL #500 (40cc) 600
W | Front Wheel (4WD/2.2-inch/White/2pcs) Silicone OIL #500 (40cc)
W6065| =7 > £+7 (29T-48P) >y A1)l #550(40cc)
-29 | Pinion Gear (29T-48P) 400 | |SILOS50| gijicone OIL #550 (40cc) 600
W6065| =7 > ¥ (31T-48P) YAy A4 )L #600(40cc)
-31 | Pinion Gear (31T-48P) 400 | |SIL0BOO| Silicone OIL #600 (40cc) 600
540 972GV U—-ZXE=9—-G271 ¥V 7
70702 540 Class G-Series Motor G27 Single 1600
EPERP NP
96508 | 4G Joint Grease 800
97008 | \—R 7Y+ Z kO R (3x50mm/2pcs) 1000
-50H | Hard Adjust Rod (3x50mm/2pcs)
4.8mm R—)LTV R v hTER
UM112| 4 8mm Ball End Cap Use Together | 300
4.8mm R—)LZ %7 v R (S/4pcs)
UM129| 4 8mm Ball Stud (S/4pcs) 400
97008 | \—R7I v X ROy K (3x40mm/2pcs) 1000
-40H | Hard Adjust Rod (3x40mm/2pcs)
4.8mmiR—JLTY R v hTER
UM112| 4 8mm Ball End Cap Use Together 300
4.8mm MR—JLZ % v R (S/4pcs)
UM129| 4 8mm Ball Stud (S/4pcs) 400

25



YRR IS FER265F8B 1 HREDHD T, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

RBIANTVIN=") AT a2 IN=")DBATE

KINSOBATERFZBFEAICRSETWLEEET

MEE OB EDUIED B LTUESTIBATHANRT/IN—Y P ATV I— Y EEA
IhLBeol L JEERDICETENTEET,

9 - O/ —VERETEEBALTWERID BECAFRVEEE. 1YY —%y "B
e S TR SEERS TEAT TN TEST,
REEZF X UHEMERIAHIC K 2EERFIFFR20E3B31HZH > TRTIBTWE
WTEBDEITDTFHTHELIZETW)
OERDZHAIIEL TRERRE (BHA) & BBICREFBRIBETT,
MKEBZIWHEICE D REEFHEDPELRD XITOTTROENERAEEICTSHERECESI L,

XBEITFEARIZE - LBREICBIRBEEFEX LOERICED, ENdHBas L)
XITDTHOMUHTTHELIEE,

1.FTRBEETERDHLIEEZ W,

FTIE BEKDOBIEN COEBZERLBEVNKRDO W EWHBBICSRIELLEZTV SHED/N—Y DTEED
BNIZEIBATEE T 2O /BURRAE 2R FEICBRDEBAD R L—XICIRDET,

r

BIETHED/I =YD R EFRMUINES GBS TE . REBDOIA Y ZA V=Y BEXRE ZHEINIEZDHTEXTEEXT,

AV SAVNR—YVEEBIE CHFLED/IN—YDRBVPHESFZEERLBICTEX L LLESVW.EEERBRRESZE I LW TN
BB TI BERDODCEEN BIEICHBEITLET,

K—EER>TVWEWBEHTEVWET,

A: BURERIAE TRER B: KIECRER/IN—VYZ C: ZEXHISHM3~4HT
NR=YDRELHEEE EXULREZXILAS, BERDOCHED. BEIC
H#RI %, BEIFLET,
G AVSIY
ﬁﬁﬂ{%gyﬁf 2 /V—‘VIE%E
BURIEIGZD
ATYA—H
BENTY,
. J

2.8EICTTIIBWERIE RosETcREISEERSTHBATEEY,

RIEICITHBWSEEE. ZER—LAR—YADREA Y Z1 03y I HSERUIAHES W,

p
A=Y NTERBEICALAD http://kyoshoshop-online.com

KYOSHOR—ALR—IVRDA VTV I ANS
REAYZAavT w20y LT\
MAEQRIO—RZERT THAAATWEES
CEBEBYAIMITZIERATELEST . MEERIF
EANDSZZHALIEEL,

uNLlNE SHE Aoy avI (A —Ry ) THHRL

AHDBEIF2EE (BRI LYY M—R R
BV ISERV W ITET DT
fEEWN,

REHatt
T243-0034 #HF/IREAHMT153

OBEVWA IR 1I—Y—HRTET
B 046-229-4115 BHEE : B~ (MSA%ER<) 13:00~19:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

{30, BIEETRBRLAOBHVA LA

L 2K 11 [A] KH

T TlED, BIEUTHTLEFLWHDRBVWRBRESIWVWELES, SBAWZZW:
IRFEIEXR 2. KB —T—HREALHEVWEEL LIV,
REI——MHAEABEVWEETORIE. BEFWELH, TEOEBEWVWEEHIK
ICHRBEIFZ CEEADDZ, 77V I AXRIFEETEED CEE W,

RENDOEEWSEE - R —H—HE,

RBICEBEVWGEORRIE, TREI—T—HERE ICTERE ISV,
BEWEETOREIE. FTICERPEAYL/ BRGREZ CARDS A, X/ BkGHGAEDOR—IE, TEES, BmES
(F—No)ZzRHWB R E, BENEFKWICEMSELLE W,

zszcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =scosmuatiBl~am@sa%R)13:00~19:00,

raxcosmwati: 046-229-1050 1 it e siihe anmanens

BETosMVatE : T243-0034 HR/IIE EAMT finF153 RE®RASE 1—Y—HBHA=%0

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BEUR U oo

HEWS AR

BEWE TR FAXECREBETEED LSV BETERF RE TR DSAEZERBSETRETT,
HxEDBEIF BEVWGERABEOIE—ZRE LTSV,

[ = No.30832T4  |i@% | SANDMASTER )
&% WERFE [ TBAL
o YN - - |gpa(P® % A H
>MEMA A—=N—% e - ET—4—
FaK LN
JUHF
— R/CIE 0] F
=i T
=2
£/ &
ZHED =
Bk EEE ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBER |
gk | o ( ) FAX ( )
| BB~ SR (RERER)13:00~19.00 CBESE A BREE : g | RINo.srmeAm y
( _ N\
BEIWESE TEEAMRE a8/ BESHEO— VB OBRES (F—No) EAVSRE . BEN BEMICTRALLEE L,
\, J

KRERARHE TR, BEROBABROREICHEANTED T, BERLDO. EXRUBBHVAEEZRBU THD A EEROBABRICOEEL TR, (1)~B)DBEAZRS | CE=EICRRH
UehRATRI B L5 EEHDEEA. (1)BEROFFOEEEZRII BT, QEFRICEDERTHERERIILEG. Q)T —EXDREDIHLBHOETLICHTRT 255,



THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

RER—LNR—Y
www.kyosho.com

*KYOSHO CORPORATION hereby declare that this product is in compliance with
the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.
The Declaration of Conformity (DoC) can be downloaded at following URL.
www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

*Hiermit erklart die KYOSHO Corporation, dass dieses Produkt in Ubereinstimmung
mit der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC ist und ihr in allen relevanten Punkten entspricht.

Die Konformitatserklarung kann unter dem folgenden Link abgerufen werden:
www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

*Par la présente, KYOSHO CORPORATION déclare que cet

équipement est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres

dispositions de la directive 1999/5/CE qui lui sont applicables.

La déclaration de conformité peut étre consultée a I'adresse suivante: www.kyosho.fr/rtte-doc.htm

*Por medio de la presente KYOSHO declara que este producto cumple con los
requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o

exigibles de la Directiva 1999/5/CE.

La Declaracion de Conformidad (DoC) puede descargarse en la siguiente
direccion de Internet: www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

| X—h—lgEOMERSEERLT
ZLR/CEELHEL 50 | FEWEEI

T243-0034
@1 — T —HAEEE

32231408-1

REHRASHT

MR/NREARTARF153
BE 046-229-4115

 BE~2RBWIEH%ZR<)13 1 00~19 : 00

PRINTED IN CHINA



	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_ 01
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_ 02
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_ 03
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_ 04
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_ 05
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_ 06
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_ 07
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_ 08
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_ 09
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_10
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_11
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_12
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_13
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_14
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_15
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_16
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_17
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_18
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_19
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_20
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_21
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_22
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_23
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_24
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_25
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_26
	30832T4-T01_SANDMASTER_IM_27



